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PATENT ASSIGNMENT
by and between
LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

and

-

TYCO ELECTRONICS LOGISTICS A.G.

Effective as of December 29, 2000

PATENT
REEL: 020102 FRAME: 0035



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this “Assignment”), effective as of December 29, 2000

- (the “Effective Date”), is by and between Lucent Technologies Inc.,, a Delaware corporation,
. with offices at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, United States of
- America, (“ASSIGNOR?™), and Tyco Electronics Logistics A.G., a company organized under the
* laws of Switzerland, having an office at Steinach, St. Gallen Switzerland (“ASSIGNEE™).

RECITALS

A. WHEREAS, Lucent Technologies Inc. has sold certain assets with respect to
Lucent’s Power Systems business to Tyco Group S.a.r.l., an Affiliate of ASSIGNEE;

B. WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR presently owns or controls certain patents, patent
applications, and invention submissions listed in the attached Appendix A (hereinafier
“TRANSFERRED PATENTS™) and;

C. WHEREAS, in furtherance of the foregoing sale of assets, ASSIGNOR desires to
transfer, assign, convey, deliver and vest all of its interests and rights in TRANSFERRED
PATENTS for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, to and in
~ ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and for other good and valid
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby ackmowledged, the parties,
intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR, subject to the existing rights and licenses of third parties and ASSIGNOR
(pursuant to the Intellectual Property Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered
into as a consequence of the aforementioned business sale), does hereby assign, convey, transfer
and deliver, and agrees to assign, convey, transfer and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors,
assigns and legal representatives or nominees. ASSIGNOR s entire right, title and interest, for all
countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world. along with the right to sue for past
infringement, to all TRANSFERRED PATENTS and comresponding counterpart foreign patents
and patent applications, with respect to which, and 1o the extent to which, ASSIGNOR now has
or hereafter acquires the right to so assign. convey, transfer and defiver.

ASSIGNOR agrees that, upon request it will, at any time without charge to ASSIGNEE
but at ASSIGNEE’s expense, furnish all necessary documentation relating to or supporting chain
of title, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable
or convenient for vesting title to TRANSFERRED PATENTS in ASSIGNEE, its successors,
assigns and legal representatives or nominees; including but not limited to any acts which may
be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said rights and for securing and maintaining
patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its
successors, assigns and legal representatives or nomincces.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this PATENT ASSIGNMENT to be executed

by th
7

P o
" SaTala a

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Daniel P. McCurdy
President — Intellectual Property Business

Date: Dé’ C 2l zopo

TYCO ELECTRONICS LOGISTICS A.G.

- By:

Member of Management

Print Name:

Date:

By:

Member of Management

Primt Name:

Date:

THIS AGREEMENT DOES NOT BIND OR OBLIGATE ANY PARTY
IN ANY MANNER UNLESS DULY EXECUTED BY AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVES OF ALL PARTIES
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GNMENT 0 teexcooted—

N WITNESS WHEREOF, the partics have caused this PATENT ASST
by their duly authorized tepresentatives on the respective dates entered below.

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

‘By: ,
_ Daniel P. McCurdy .
President — Intellectual Property Business

Date:
TYCO ELECTRONICS LOGISTICS A.G.

s

Member of Management

By:

Print Nanic: Jﬁt‘g Frischknecht

Date: JZ’- AL 20

/" Member of Management

Print Name: Meinrad Fischer

Date: __ Deg 18,2000

THIS AGREEMENT DOES NOT BIND OR OBLIGATE ANY PARTY
TN ANY MANNER UNLESS DULY EXECUTED BY AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVES OF ALL PARTIES -

Amtliche Begiaubiqung .. . Amtlich
Dre Echheit der vorstahanden Unterschiift  de o Beglaubigung
mir persdniich bekannten Die Echthelt der vorstahenden U i
! i ] - widen &2 und mar persdalich bekannisn Untersehrift  de
2¢ E pitlion Mg

r -

wird hiermit amtiich beglaubigt.
o7 Seginach, AB.AL.CO

vard et amtfich beglay ‘_ :
9323 Steinach, A%-AL.2000
' D
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ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
T oss
COUNTY OF SOMERSET )

[ CERTIFY that on _{ )€ Co.mben 21 , 2000, Daniel P. McCurdy
personally came before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction that:
. a.) this person signed, sealed and delivered the attached Patent Assignment as President -
~ Intellectual Property Business of Lucent Technologies Inc.; and
b.) this Patent Assignment was signed and made by Lucent Technologies Inc. as its

voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its Board of Directors. o f
Nam v
Notary Public
My Commission Expire%;}omwr ﬁ?cos;: R‘\SERS usA
. ew Jersey,
[Notarial Seal] " Registered in Somerset Courty
My Commisslon Explres 12/26/2004
STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
, ;oS!
COUNTY OF SOMERSET)
[ CERTIFY that on , 2000,

personally came before me and this person
acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction that:

a. ) this person signed. scaled and delivered the attached Patent Assignment as a duly
authorized representative of Tyco Electronics Logistics A.G.; and

b. ) this Patent Assignment was signed and made by Tyco Electronics Logistics A.G.as = :.;
its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its Board of Directors.

Name

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:
[Notarial Seal] -
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APPENDIX A

TRANSFERRED PATENTS

Patent Number /
Application
Number/Casc Name
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REDACTED

133.

134,

133 ;
)

136.
i

37, 1
f.
)

138, x
|

139 |

140.

141,
|
t

143, 1
i
1
!

143. §

ias. |
i

145,

146, f

147,

148

139,

50

B3]

-10-

PATENT
REEL: 020102 FRAME: 0046



152.

153.

154,

155.

156.

157.

158.

159. |

160.

i6l.

162,

163,

165,

166.

167.

168

169.

70

Y]]

[

_— v'v—'wwvvv'vﬁ

REDACTED

“11-

PATENT
REEL: 020102 FRAME: 0047



T73. :
£ ‘f 1
|
174.
175. |
176, ;
77 .
178.
179.
T80,
T8l
i
183,
1%3.
184,
185,
1%6.
18T, 1
184, | i
. “ t
: ]
T89. 3 !
| |
190. i f
!
191 |
193, I
|
§
-12-

REEL: 020102 FRAME: 0048



193.

194,

195,

196.

197.

198.

199.

200,

201.

202,

203.

704,

205.

206,

207.

208

209

210

13-

PATENT
REEL: 020102 FRAME: 0049



- - - _‘
214. e

217, |

228,

29, |
230. L

232,
233,

234,

235,

236.

237,

240

423

-~

I) " 1

P !

-14-

PATENT
REEL: 020102 FRAME: 0050



745,

246.

247,

248,

249.

250.

251.

252,

253.

254,

255.

4 REDACTED

256. |

Chalasan 13-3-12
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Sackable Composite Battery Stand
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